

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

PRESENT : Manik Lal Jana (WB01023)  
Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Case No. **Misc Appeal- 29/2025**  
(CNR WBUD05-001448-2025)

In connection with P.S No. - **233 of 2025**

**Sushnata Das**  
Vs  
**Shib Prasad Das and others**

**01/ 19.08.2025**

Appellant has files an appeal u/o 43 rule 1 of CPC against the order dated 07.08.2025, passed by the Ld. Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur along with certified copy of said order in c/w **P.S No. - 233 of 2025**.

Registered the same as Misc Appeal one.

Appeal has filed within time.

Appellant has filed injunction petition.

Let the petition be put up when moves.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite upon the respondents at once.

Fix **20.11.2025** for SR/Appearance and hearing of injunction petition.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D